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UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Washington, D.C. 20549

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| OMBAPPROVAL |

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person”

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

Koppers Holdings Inc. [ KOP ]

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
(Check all applicable)

3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)
10/13/2006

Director 10% Owner
X Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

Sr. VP, Admin., GC & Sec

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

Lacy Steven R

(Last) (First) (Middle)
436 SEVENTH AVENUE

(Street)

PITTSBURGH PA 15219
(City) (State) (Zip)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
Line)

X  Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (instr. ) Date " | Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (0) (nstr. &, 4and | Securiies | Form: Direet | of Indireet

(MonthiDay/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | 5) Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial

(MonthiDay/Year) | 8) g;v;::elaollowing (1) (Instr. 4) tI)r\:\;r:r:)mp

Code [V | Amount %3; o | price .(';:"“s';fa;ggg(:;

Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 200 D | $19.07 175,746 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 100 D | $19.08 175,646 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 200 D $19.19 175,446 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 400 D $19.2 175,046 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 100 D | $19.21 174,946 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 st 200 D | $19.22 174,746 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 400 D | $19.23 174,346 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 335 D | $19.24 174,011 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 900 D $19.25 173,111 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 400 D $19.26 172,711 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 300 D | $19.27 172,411 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 200 D | $19.28 172,211 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 100 D | $19.29 172,111 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 1,700 D $19.3 170,411 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 100 D | $19.31 170,311 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 500 D $19.32 169,811 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 100 D $19.33 169,711 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 st 200 D | $19.34 169,511 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 100 D | $19.35 169,411 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 200 D | $19.36 169,211 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 600 D | $19.37 168,611 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 1,100 D $19.38 167,511 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 1,500 D $19.39 166,011 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 st 8,000 D $19.4 158,011 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 st 200 D | $19.41 157,811 D
Common Stock 10/13/2006 s 200 D | $19.44 157,611 D

Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001349566
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001315257

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.
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and 5)
1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exergisable and | 7. Titlelangount | 8- Price of | 9. Number of | 10. 11. Nature
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(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) | 8) Secufities | pate Expiration (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
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Explanation) of Responsgs: Disposed Reported
. of (D) Transaction(s)
1. Sale reported was effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the repqiggg.ms;raon on August 11, 2006. (Instr. 4)
and 5) ! !
/s/ Steven R. Lac 10/17/2006
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